

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM APPROVAL FORM

AGENDA ITEM INFORMATION				
MEETING DATE:	February 7, 2024			
Agenda Item Title:	RESOLUTION NO. 24-02: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF TAYLORSVILLE AMENDING THE ADOPTED BUDGET FOR THE 2023- 2024 FISCAL YEAR TO INCORPORATE MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS			
PUBLIC HEARING REQUIRED:	YES:X No:			
ORDINANCE REQUIRED:	YES: NO:			
RESOLUTION REQUIRED:	YES: <u>X</u> NO:			
Presenter:	SCOTT HARRINGTON			
Agenda Item Summary: Limit 150 words	The administration has presented to the City Council proposed amendments to the 2023-2024 fiscal year budget which recognize anticipated increased revenue, adjustments to service delivery expenditures and funding alternatives. A public hearing regarding the proposed budget amendments will be held at 6:30 p.m. in the Taylorsville City Council Chambers located at 2600 West Taylorsville Boulevard, Taylorsville, Utah 84129 on February 7, 2024. This resolution approves the proposed amendments.			

TAYLORSVILLE, UTAH RESOLUTION NO. 24-02

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF TAYLORSVILLE AMENDING THE ADOPTED BUDGET FOR THE 2023-2024 FISCAL YEAR TO INCORPORATE MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS.

WHEREAS, the Taylorsville City Council (the "Council") met in regular session on February 7, 2024, to consider, among other things, amending the adopted budget for the 2023-2024 fiscal year to incorporate mid-year budget adjustments; and

WHEREAS, the administration has presented proposed amendments to the 2023-2024 fiscal year budget which recognize anticipated increased revenue, adjustments to service delivery expenditures and funding alternatives to the Council for their consideration; and

WHEREAS, on January 25, 2024, notice of a public hearing regarding the proposed budget amendments was published on the *Utah State Public Notice Website*; and

WHEREAS, on January 25, 2024, notice of a public hearing regarding the proposed budget amendments was published on the City's website; and

WHEREAS, on January 25, 2024, notice of a public hearing regarding the proposed budget amendments was published in two areas of Taylorsville City Hall; and

WHEREAS, on February 7, 2024, a public hearing to receive public comments and to consider amendments to the budget was held at 6:30 p.m. in the Taylorsville City Council Chambers located at 2600 West Taylorsville Boulevard, Taylorsville, Utah 84129; and

WHEREAS, the Council finds that it has satisfied all legal requirements required to amend the budget and hereby determines that certain amendments to the 2023-2024 fiscal year budget are necessary.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Taylorsville City Council that the budget for the 2023-2024 fiscal year is hereby amended as set forth in the attached document titled "2023-2024 Fiscal Year Amended Budget."

This Resolution, assigned Resolution No. 24-04, shall take effect upon passage and approval.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Taylorsville City Council this _____ day of , 2024.

TAYLORSVILLE CITY COUNCIL

		Ву:		
		Chairperson		
		VOTING:		
		Bob Knudsen	Yea	_Nay
		Meredith Harker	Yea	Nay
		Ernest Burgess	Yea	Nay Nay
		Anna Barbieri	Yea	Nay
		Curt Cochran	Yea	Nay
PRESENTED to th		Taylorsville for his appro	oval this	day o
APPROVED this	day of	, 2024.		
				1
		Mayor Kristie S. Overs	on	
ATTEST:				
Jamie Brooks, City Recorde	er			
DEPOSITED in the	e Recorder's office this	day of		, 2024.
POSTED this	day of	, 2024.		

3